
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start!

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 0.1 190 0

L Page Mill Rd 8.7 2.2 2,150 190 Long stair-step climb.  Regroup at top (Skyline)...

L Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 5.8 10.9 720 2,340      ... restroom at Russian Ridge OSP.

R Saratoga Gap fire station 0.0 16.7 0 3,060 Regroup and get water just before Hwy 9...

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 10.9 16.7 780 3,060      ... then continue south on Skyline.

L Bear Creek Rd 3.9 27.6 0 3,840 Regroup at Skyline & Bear Creek before careful  descent.

L service road 0.4 31.5 0 3,840 Turn just before Hwy 17.  Do not go on or across it.

L Montevina Rd 3.5 31.9 1,860 3,840 Regroup at top (at gate where pavement ends).

U Montevina Rd 3.5 35.4 0 5,700 Descend carefully .  Good views of Lexington Reservoir.

R service road 0.2 38.9 0 5,700

R Black Rd 5.1 39.1 1,780 5,700 Water at school if needed.  Regroup at top (Skyline).

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 6.4 44.2 680 7,480 Regroup at Saratoga Gap before descending Hwy 9.

R Hwy 9 5.5 50.6 0 8,160 Long descent.

L Pierce Rd 1.0 56.1 130 8,160

L Mt Eden Rd 2.3 57.1 260 8,290 Short steep hill.

L Stevens Canyon Rd 0.1 59.4 0 8,550 Regroup at Stevens Creek County Park...

L park entrance 0.0 59.5 0 8,550      ... for water and restroom.

R Stevens Canyon Rd 10.4 59.5 130 8,550 Becomes Foothill Expressway.

R Arastradero Rd 0.1 69.9 0 8,680

L Gunn High School 0.1 70.0 0 8,680 Done!
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